
SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY
 

                   Notice for the candidates appeared 
 

Emp. Notice No. SER/Pers/S&G

Answer key of 40 (Forty) objective questions for 
2022-23 ‘Gr.C’ Level-2 is furnished. Out of 216 eligible candidates 199 were present in the said examination. 
The Answer key is as under:-  
 

Q. No. Answer  Q. No. 
1. c 11. 
2. a 12. 

3. a 13. 
4. b 14. 
5. b 15. 

6. b 16. 
7. c 17. 
8. c 18. 

9. d 19. 
10. b 20. 

 

Emp. Notice No. SER/Pers/
 
Answer key for 50 (Fifty) objective questions for Written Examination a
furnished. Out of 40 eligible candidates 34 were present in the said examination. The Answer key is as under:
 
Q. No. Answer  Q. No. Answer 

1. D 11. A 
2. D 12. D 
3. C 13. B 
4. D 14. D 
5. B 15. C 
6. B 16. D 
7. D 17. D 
8. C 18. D 
9. D 19. B 

10. B 20. A 
 

The candidates appeared in the Examination may go through the Answ
Answer keys of respective examination may send their grievance
Chairman/RRC/SER or through email of RRC i.e. 
format of sending grievance with Signature, Roll No. 
 

Name of the 
Examination 

Name of the 
candidate 

  
 

SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY       

                                  Office of the Chairman
  Railway Recruitment Cell
                                Garden Reach, Kolkata
   Dated 31
                    

Notice for the candidates appeared in the Written Test held on 28.01.2023

Emp. Notice No. SER/Pers/S&G Quota/2022-23 dt 15.10.2022
 

Answer key of 40 (Forty) objective questions for Written Examination against Scouts and Guides Quota 
. Out of 216 eligible candidates 199 were present in the said examination. 

Answer  Q. No. Answer  Q. No.
d 21. b 
a 22. b 
c 23. b 
d 24. a 
c 25. b 
c 26. b 
c 27. d 
a 28. d 
a 29. c 
b 30. b 

Emp. Notice No. SER/Pers/Cultural Quota/2022-23 dt 15.10.2022

Answer key for 50 (Fifty) objective questions for Written Examination against Cultural
of 40 eligible candidates 34 were present in the said examination. The Answer key is as under:

Answer  Q. No. Answer  Q. No. Answer  Q. No.
21. C 31. D 
22. D 32. D 
23. D 33. D 
24. C 34. B 
25. A 35. C 
26. A 36. C 
27. B 37. B 
28. A 38. D 
29. A 39. C 
30. C 40. C 

candidates appeared in the Examination may go through the Answer key and if any dispute with the 
Answer keys of respective examination may send their grievance either in hard copy

RRC/SER or through email of RRC i.e. cmrrcrailnet@gmail.com within 7
ignature, Roll No. and examination is as under:- 

Question No. Correct Answer as 
per Candidate 

Reason for 
with Answer key published

  

                     
                     

                  Railway Recruitment Cell/SER

                                                              Office of the Chairman    
Railway Recruitment Cell 

                                   Garden Reach, Kolkata-700043 
Dated 31.01.2023    

28.01.2023 

23 dt 15.10.2022 

Written Examination against Scouts and Guides Quota 
. Out of 216 eligible candidates 199 were present in the said examination. 

Q. No. Answer  
31. c 
32. d 
33. b 
34. c 
35. a 
36. c 
37. a 
38. c 
39. d 
40. d 

23 dt 15.10.2022 

ltural Quota 2022-23 is 
of 40 eligible candidates 34 were present in the said examination. The Answer key is as under:-  

Q. No. Answer  
41. A 
42. D 
43. D 
44. B 
45. B 
46. C 
47. B 
48. C 
49. B 
50. B 

er key and if any dispute with the 
either in hard copy addressed to 

within 7th February 2023. The 

Reason for disagreement 
ith Answer key published 

 

            -Sd- 
    Chairman 

Railway Recruitment Cell/SER 


